© O N UDWN

36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74

OKLAHOMA COUNTY PAYROLL PURCHASE ORDER
Defined Benefit Retirees
For the Month ending: 1/31/2026

Number of Checks issued: 74
Number of Participants: 74
GROSS
MONTHLY
LAST NAME FIRST NAME PENSION |NOTES/COMMENTS

Andrews Charlotte R 2,196.99
Bartgis Patricia 1,870.69
Boling Helen 1,005.22
Burnett Richard 3,052.65
Cary James H 1,017.17
Cravens Karen S $703.81
Coleman Ralph H $501.62
Davis Teresa R 5,718.21
Dennis Sue D 1,328.51
Dixon-Thomas JoAnne 1,267.89
Do Chau 551.22
Earley Kathryn Delores 943.44
Earnest Phillip $503.55
Glenn Constance 482.17
Glosemeyer Joseph 865.57
Goodenough Debra $2,404.02
Gray Johanna 843.51
Gribble Cynthia 521.00
Grider Bernice 387.48
Hahn Dianne $1,701.51
Halverson Gary $2,096.97
Hardy Richard $483.94
Harner Elsie A $1,235.52
Heim Roger $296.74
Hinton Teresa $1,326.87
Hodges Greg $510.61
Hostler Linda Ann $2,021.86
Jacquinet Joyce $1,258.78
Jones Alice $207.19
Khatib Linda $2,870.62
Lambert Betty 957.88
Listen Wilma 975.96
Looney Earnestine 660.65
Love Sula $1,817.53
Mahon Patsy N $679.32
McBroom Glenda $1,158.38
McClain Pamela S 761.74
Mcintyre Joan 672.75
Merriman Clydie 422.89
Michel Victor 375.20
Mize Barbara 789.23
Mok Atho 482.50
Moore Donita F 333.91
Morrison Tommy Russ $2,286.92
Norberto John $580.33
Neuenschwander [Lynda $1,135.11
Neuenschwander |Lynda $1,559.45
O'Neil John M $910.69
Parrack Charlotte $309.37
Peoples Sandra F $2,326.11
Pickle Jay W 399.70
Reed Dorothy $888.65
Roberts Bessie 687.42
Roberts Donald G 436.63
Robinson Barbara A $1,927.49
Robinson Dorcus $1,742.17
Roybal Lee $853.30
Ruzycki E Laverne $1,036.65
Scherer Mary $794.66
Serrano Gerona 1,606.27
Shatt Geraldine 1,217.85
Sheppherd Vicki L 4,629.11
Shobert Carolyn $301.55
Sisk Margie Charlene $1,180.69
Smith Retha Marie 734.40
Steelman Burle $662.63
Stillwell Beverly 503.55
Stivers Connie R 404.44
Sweet Sofia L 2,105.44
Sykes Joann 2,182.12
Vaughan Mary A 3,275.09
Vargas Sylvia J $307.61
Wade Becky $475.50
Wylde Alma $1,215.41
ADJUSTMENTS $88,939.58
Added:
Removed:
Changed: | [

Grand Total $88,939.58

OKLAHOMA COUNTY RETIREMENT BOARD

Chair, Brian Maughan, Chairman BOCC

Vice-Chairman, Forrest "Butch" Freeman, Treasurer

ATTEST:

Date

January 2026 Defined Benefit Purchase Order

#of
Checks
1

74

#of
Participants

1

74

Retirement Status

retiree

retiree

surviving spouse
retiree

surving spouse
surving spoouse
retiree

retiree

surving spoouse
retiree

retiree

retiree

retiree

surviving spouse
surviving spouse
retiree

surviving spouse
surviving spouse
surviving spouse
surviving spouse
retiree

retiree

retiree

retiree

retiree

surviving spouse
retiree

retiree

surviving spouse
retiree

retiree

surviving spouse
retiree

retiree

surviving spouse
surviving spouse
surviving spouse
surviving spouse
surviving spouse
retiree

surviving spouse
retiree

retiree

retiree

retiree

retiree

surviving spouse
retiree

surviving spouse
retiree

retiree

surviving spouse
surviving spouse
surviving spouse
retiree

retiree

retiree

retiree

retiree

surviving spouse
retiree

retiree

retiree

retiree

surviving spouse
retiree

retiree ex spouse
retiree

surviving spouse
retiree

surviving spouse
retiree

retiree

surviving spouse

Spouse Survived

Charles Boling
Jacqueline Cary

Don Cravens

Dennis Clinton

Jack Glenn
Elsie Glosemeyer

Allen Gray
Lloyd Gribble

Virginia Grider
Jimmy Hahn

Linda Hodges

Artis Jones

Herbert Listen

JD Mahon

Enoch McBroom

William Mclintyre

Bill Mize

Virgil Neuenschwander
Doyle Parrack
Lonzo Reed

Duard Roberts
Wanda Roberts

Alfonso Serrano

Homer Smith
Phillip Earnest
Andy Sweet

James Vaughan

Thomas Wylde



Secretary, County Clerk Date

January 2026 Defined Benefit Purchase Order



