

OKLAHOMA COUNTY PAYROLL PURCHASE ORDER

Defined Benefit Retirees

For the Month ending: 1/31/2026

Number of Checks issued: 74

Number of Participants: 74

LAST NAME	FIRST NAME			GROSS MONTHLY PENSION	NOTES/COMMENTS	# of Checks	# of Participants	Retirement Status	Spouse Survived
1 Andrews	Charlotte	R		\$2,196.99		1	1	retiree	
2 Bartgis	Patricia			\$1,870.69		1	1	retiree	
3 Boling	Helen			\$1,005.22		1	1	surviving spouse	Charles Boling
4 Burnett	Richard			\$3,052.65		1	1	retiree	
5 Cary	James	H		\$1,017.17		1	1	surviving spouse	Jacqueline Cary
6 Cravens	Karen	S		\$703.81		1	1	surviving spouse	Don Cravens
7 Coleman	Ralph	H		\$501.62		1	1	retiree	
8 Davis	Teresa	R		\$5,718.21		1	1	retiree	
9 Dennis	Sue	D		\$1,328.51		1	1	surviving spouse	Dennis Clinton
10 Dixon-Thomas	JoAnne			\$1,267.89		1	1	retiree	
11 Do	Chau			\$551.22		1	1	retiree	
12 Earley	Kathryn	Delores		\$943.44		1	1	retiree	
13 Earnest	Phillip			\$503.55		1	1	retiree	
14 Glenn	Constance			\$482.17		1	1	surviving spouse	
15 Glosemeyer	Joseph			\$865.57		1	1	surviving spouse	Jack Glenn Elsie Glosemeyer
16 Goodenough	Debra			\$2,404.02		1	1	retiree	
17 Gray	Johanna			\$843.51		1	1	surviving spouse	Allen Gray
18 Gribble	Cynthia			\$521.00		1	1	surviving spouse	Lloyd Gribble
19 Grider	Bernice			\$387.48		1	1	surviving spouse	Virginia Grider
20 Hahn	Dianne			\$1,701.51		1	1	surviving spouse	Jimmy Hahn
21 Halverson	Gary			\$2,096.97		1	1	retiree	
22 Hardy	Richard			\$483.94		1	1	retiree	
23 Hamer	Elsie	A		\$1,235.52		1	1	retiree	
24 Heim	Roger			\$296.74		1	1	retiree	
25 Hinton	Teresa			\$1,326.87		1	1	retiree	
26 Hodges	Greg			\$510.61		1	1	surviving spouse	Linda Hodges
27 Hostler	Linda	Ann		\$2,021.86		1	1	retiree	
28 Jacquinet	Joyce			\$1,258.78		1	1	retiree	
29 Jones	Alice			\$207.19		1	1	surviving spouse	Artis Jones
30 Khatib	Linda			\$2,870.62		1	1	retiree	
31 Lambert	Betty			\$957.88		1	1	retiree	
32 Listen	Wilma			\$975.96		1	1	surviving spouse	Herbert Listen
33 Looney	Earnestine			\$660.65		1	1	retiree	
34 Love	Sula			\$1,817.53		1	1	retiree	
35 Mahon	Patsy	N		\$679.32		1	1	surviving spouse	JD Mahon
36 McBroom	Glenda			\$1,158.38		1	1	surviving spouse	Enoch McBroom
37 McClain	Pamela	S		\$761.74		1	1	surviving spouse	William McClintyre
38 McIntyre	Joan			\$672.75		1	1	surviving spouse	
39 Merriman	Clydie			\$422.89		1	1	surviving spouse	
40 Michel	Victor			\$375.20		1	1	retiree	
41 Mize	Barbara			\$789.23		1	1	surviving spouse	Bill Mize
42 Mok	Altho			\$482.50		1	1	retiree	
43 Moore	Donita	F		\$333.91		1	1	retiree	
44 Morrison	Tommy	Russ		\$2,286.92		1	1	retiree	
45 Norberto	John			\$580.33		1	1	retiree	
46 Neuenschwander	Lynda			\$1,135.11		1	1	retiree	
47 Neuenschwander	Lynda			\$1,559.45		1	1	surviving spouse	Virgil Neuenschwander
48 O'Neill	John	M		\$910.69		1	1	retiree	
49 Parrack	Charlotte			\$309.37		1	1	surviving spouse	Doyle Parrack
50 Peoples	Sandra	F		\$2,326.11		1	1	retiree	
51 Pickle	Jay	W		\$399.70		1	1	retiree	
52 Reed	Dorothy			\$888.65		1	1	surviving spouse	Lonzo Reed
53 Roberts	Bessie			\$687.42		1	1	surviving spouse	Duard Roberts
54 Roberts	Donald	G		\$436.63		1	1	surviving spouse	Wanda Roberts
55 Robinson	Barbara	A		\$1,927.49		1	1	retiree	
56 Robinson	Dorcus			\$1,742.17		1	1	retiree	
57 Roybal	Lee			\$653.30		1	1	retiree	
58 Ruzycski	E	Laverne		\$1,036.65		1	1	retiree	
59 Scherer	Mary			\$794.66		1	1	retiree	
60 Serrano	Gerona			\$1,606.27		1	1	surviving spouse	Alfonso Serrano
61 Shatt	Geraldine			\$1,217.85		1	1	retiree	
62 Sheppherd	Vicki	L		\$4,629.11		1	1	retiree	
63 Shobert	Carolyn			\$301.55		1	1	retiree	
64 Sisk	Margie	Charlene		\$1,180.69		1	1	retiree	
65 Smith	Retha	Marie		\$734.40		1	1	surviving spouse	Homer Smith
66 Steelman	Burle			\$662.63		1	1	retiree	
67 Stillwell	Beverly			\$503.55		1	1	retiree ex spouse	Phillip Earnest
68 Stivers	Connie	R		\$404.44		1	1	retiree	
69 Sweet	Sofia	L		\$2,105.44		1	1	surviving spouse	Andy Sweet
70 Sykes	Joann			\$2,182.12		1	1	retiree	
71 Vaughan	Mary	A		\$3,275.09		1	1	surviving spouse	James Vaughan
72 Vargas	Sylvia	J		\$307.61		1	1	retiree	
73 Wade	Becky			\$475.50		1	1	retiree	
74 Wylde	Alma			\$1,215.41		1	1	surviving spouse	Thomas Wylde
ADJUSTMENTS				\$88,939.58					
Added:									
Removed:									
Changed:									
Grand Total				\$88,939.58					

74 74

OKLAHOMA COUNTY RETIREMENT BOARD

Chair, Brian Maughan, Chairman BOCC

Vice-Chairman, Forrest "Butch" Freeman, Treasurer

Date

ATTEST:

Secretary, County Clerk

Date